12、During the reporting period the situation of performing the related agreement or commitment in the
corporate bond prospectus

During the reporting period, the company strictly implemented the provisions stipulated in the Prospectus of
Issuance of Bonds, timely paid the bond interests to the bond holders according to the time stipulated in the basic
clauses of the bonds and performed the obligation of information disclosure related to the bonds with in
accordance with relevant laws, and there was no situation of jeopardizing the interests of the bond investors.

13、Major events occurring in the period of report

None

14、Whether there is a guarantor corporate bonds

□ Yes  √No

Guangdong Electric Power Development Co., Ltd.   2015 Annual Report

49

VI. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal

Shareholders

(1) Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital

In Shares

Before the change  Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proportio
n Share

allotment
Bonus
shares

Capitaliza
tion of

common
reserve

fund

Other Subtotal  Quantity Proportio
n

I. Share with conditional
subscription

1,582,205,
389 36.16%  316,327,8

04  -566,370 315,761,4
34

1,897,966
,823 36.15%

2. State-owned legal person
shares

1,577,865,
257 36.06%  315,557,1

04  -79,740 315,477,3
64

1,893,342
,621 43.27%

3.Other domestic shares 4,340,132 0.10%  770,700  -486,630 284,070 4,624,202 0.09%

Of which：Domestic legal
person shares

4,272,301 0.10%  770,111  -421,746 348,365 4,620,666 0.09%

Domestic natural person
shares 67,831 0.00%  589  -64,884 -64,295 3,536 0.00%

II. Shares with unconditional
subscription

2,793,031,
266 63.84%  558,719,5

27  566,370 559,285,8
97

3,352,317
,163 63.85%

1.Common shares in RMB 2,127,691,
266 48.63%  425,651,5

27  566,370 426,217,8
97

2,553,909
,163 48.64%

2.Foreign shares in domestic
market

665,340,0
00 15.21%  133,068,0

00   133,068,0
00

798,408,0
00 15.21%

III. Total of capital shares 4,375,236,
655 100.00%  875,047,3

31   875,047,3
31

5,250,283
,986 100.00%

Reasons for share changed:
√ Applicable □ Not applicable
1. The total shares have additional 875,047,331 shares on June 26, 2015 owing to the implementation of 2014